MODEL: 39/45-N

PARTS LIST - GRASS CATCHER

index Part
No. No. Description

086488 Bracket - Mounting RH
086496 Bracket - Mounting LH
150250 Bolt - Hex 5/16-18 x 1-1/2
616342 Nut - Hex 5/16-18 Center lock
338301 Frame - bag support

176404 Cover - grass catcher

098590 Hinge - cover

098582 Clip - bag retainer

150491 Screw - slotted hd 1/4-20 x /8
10 715037 Nut- hex keps 1/4-20

11 176420 Latch - cover

12 312074 Bolt- hex 5/16-18 x 5/8

13 157628 Nut- hex 5/16-18 flange

14 616375 Nut- hex 1/4-20 center lock
15 160945 Screen - cover vent

16 159442 Screw - siotted #10-24 x 5/8
17 159467 Washer - fiat 13/64

18 715334 Nut- hex keps #10-24

18 381186 Spacer - pin

20 005751 Decal - DANGER

21 098558 Lever - chute iatch

20 150483 Screw -iapping 5/16-18 x 1/2
23 110510 Tip - latch lever

24 042044 Tube - discharge, upper

25 159525 Grommet - rubber

26 159004 Bolt-hex 1/4-20 x 3/4

27 159505 Washer - flat 9/321D.1-1/4 OD
. 28 158113 Washer - flat 5/16 1D. 3/4 OD
- 29 098533 Tube - discharge, lower

30 160929 Bag - grass collector, with frame
31 381731 Spacer - mounting bracket

OWOO<DHUHWN

S/N 228759
O/M 082745

374




